
ADDENDUM - 1 
 

With reference to e-tender nos. MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/118/KOLKATA/18-19/30973 & 
MSTC/ERO/KOLKATA PORT TRUST/119/KOLKATA/18-19/30974 bearing NIT Nos. KoPT/KDS/TFC/01-2019 
& KoPT/KDS/TFC/02-2019 respectively, following information may be noted:- 
 

1. Date of closing of online e-tender for ‘submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid’ has been 

extended up to 14.03.2019 and the following event dates has been modified:- 

 

 

Traffic Manager 

Traffic Building, Subhash Bhawan 

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT 

40, C.G.R. ROAD, 

KOLKATA- 700043 

Phone No. 033 24392926 

Email ID: tm@kolkataporttrust.gov.in 

 

Last date of remittance of EMD 

& tender fee  

Upto 16-00 hrs. on 14.03.2019 (remittance of 

EMD & tender fee thereafter and within the 

closing time of bid submission is entirely at the 

risk and responsibility of the bidder concerned) 

 

Date of closing of online e-tender 

for ‘submission of Techno-

Commercial Bid & Price Bid’ 

Upto 16-00 hrs. on 14.03.2019 

Date of closing of submission of 

hard copies of the listed papers to 

the Traffic Manager 

Upto 16-00 hrs. on 14.03.2019 

Date & time of opening of Part-I 

(i.e. Techno-Commercial Bid) 
At 12 noon on 15.03.2019 

 

mailto:tm@kolkataporttrust.gov.in

	TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

